January 2019
PP-RCT Ball Valve A
PPROVED F
OR  P
OTA
BLE
 W
ATE

SOCKET SPIGOT
HOT WATER 176°F
4	 PP-RCT Piping Systems
3.	 THE RANGE
PPR TRUE UNION BALL VALVE
PP-RCT SOCKET FUSION ENDS
Material: PP-RCT
Range: ½" ÷ 2"
Note: Available in blue or red version
Code Size
Carton
Qty
Body
Type
ND L2 L1 L D H1 H
27NRSPPRCT20 ½” 1 1" ½” = > 20 mm 3.64 4.29 4.88 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCT25 ¾” 1 1" ¾” = > 25 mm 3.64 4.29 4.96 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCT32 1” 1 1" 1” = > 32 mm 3.64 4.29 5.04 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCT40 1 ¼" 1 2" 1 ¼” = > 40 mm 5.28 6.04 6.95 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCT50 1 ½" 1 2" 1 ½” = > 50 mm 5.28 6.04 7.26 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCT63 2” 1 2" 2” = > 63 mm 5.28 6.04 7.76 4.80 4.33 6.81
www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com
ITEM:
C:\Vault_Temp\Disegni\Schede Tecniche\Niron Grey
inches\Valves\NI10212.dwg

L
L1
N
D D
PPR TRUE UNION BALL VALVE
PVC SOLVENT CEMENT JOINT
Material: PP-RCT+ PVC
Range: ½" ÷ 2"
Note: Available in blue or red version
Code Size
Carton
Qty
Body
Type
ND L2 L1 L D H1 H
27NRSPPRCT12PVC ½” 1 1" ½” 3.64 4.29 4.88 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCT34PVC ¾” 1 1" ¾” 3.64 4.29 4.96 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCT1PVC 1” 1 1" 1" 3.64 4.29 5.04 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCT114PVC 1 ¼" 1 2" 1 ¼” 5.28 6.04 6.95 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCT112PVC 1 ½" 1 2" 1 ½” 5.28 6.04 7.26 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCT2PVC 2” 1 2" 2” 5.28 6.04 7.76 4.80 4.33 6.81
www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com

L1
N
D D
PP-RCT Piping Systems	 5
PPR TRUE UNION BALL VALVE
PP-RCT SPIGOT ENDS - SDR 11
Material: PP-RCT
Range: ¾"÷ 2½"
Note: Available in blue or red version
Code Size
Carton
Qty
Body
Type
ND L2 L1 L D H1 H
27NRSPPRCTS25 ¾” 1 1" ¾” = > 25 mm 3.64 4.29 9.25 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS32 1” 1 1" 1” = > 32 mm 3.64 4.29 9.02 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS40 1 ¼" 1 1" 1 ¼” = > 40 mm 3.64 4.29 10.67 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS50 1 ½" 1 2" 1 ½” = > 50 mm 5.28 6.04 12.00 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCTS63 2" 1 2" 2” = > 63 mm 5.28 6.04 13.58 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCTS75 2 ½" 1 2" 2 ½” = > 75 mm 5.28 6.04 13.54 4.80 4.33 6.81
www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com
ITEM:
C:\Vault_Temp\Disegni\Corinna\Tabelle\Niron\POLLICI
USA\Nrspps\NI10335.dwg

L1
L
N
D D
PPR TRUE UNION BALL VALVE
PE SPIGOT ENDS - SDR 11
Material: PP-RCT
Range: ¾"÷ 2½"
Note: Available in blue or red version
Code Size
Carton
Qty
Body
Type
ND L2 L1 L D H1 H
27NRSPPRCTS34PE ¾” 1 1" ¾” 3.64 4.29 9.25 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS1PE 1” 1 1" 1” 3.64 4.29 9.02 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS114PE 1 ¼" 1 1" 1 ¼” 3.64 4.29 10.67 2.82 2.70 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS112PE 1 ½" 1 2" 1 ½” 5.28 6.04 12.00 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCTS2PE 2" 1 2" 2” 5.28 6.04 13.58 4.80 4.33 6.81
27NRSPPRCTS212PE 2 ½" 1 2" 2 ½” 5.28 6.04 13.54 4.80 4.33 6.81
www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com
ITEM:
C:\Vault_Temp\Disegni\Corinna\Tabelle\Niron\POLLICI
USA\Nrspprcts-PE\NI10377.dwg
All dimensions have to be considered in inches with 5% tolerance if not otherwise mentioned exclusing values as per standard ASTM F2389
DESC:
All right reserved - Drawing cannot be reproduced in anyway, failure todo so will entitle nupigeco to legal action. Information on this document are subject to change without notice
DRAWING No:
SHEET OF REV.NRSPPRCTS_PE
PPR TRUE UNION BALL VALVE
SPIGOT END NI10377
1 1 0
CODE ND L2 L1 L D H1 H
27NRSPPRCTS25PE 3/4" => 25 mm 3.62 4.28 9.24 2.82 2.69 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS32PE 1 => 32 mm 3.62 4.28 9.16 2.82 2.69 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS40PE 1"1/4 => 40 mm 3.62 4.28 10.66 2.82 2.69 4.17
27NRSPPRCTS50PE
27NRSPPRCTS63PE
27NRSPPRCTS75PE
L2

27NAPES1 1" ¾” 10
27NAPES114 1" 1” 10
27NAPES112 2" 1 ¼" 6
27NAPES2 2" 1 ½" 6
27NAPES212 2" 2” 6
PP-RCT WELDING COLLAR
SPIGOT ENDS
Material: PP-RCT
Range: ¾"÷ 2½"
Code
Body
Type
Size
Carton
Qty
27NAPPS25 1" ¾” = > 25 mm 10
27NAPPS32 1" 1” = > 32 mm 10
27NAPPS40 1" 1 ¼” = > 40 mm 10
27NAPPS50 2" 1 ½” = > 50 mm 6
27NAPPS63 2" 2” = > 63 mm 6
27NAPPS75 2" 2 ½” = > 75 mm 6
WELDING COLLAR PVC
SOLVENT CEMENT JOINT
Material: PVC
Range: ½" ÷ 2"

27NAPV34 1" ¾” 10
27NAPVC1 1" 1” 10
27NAPVC114 2" 1 ¼" 6
27NAPVC112 2" 1 ½" 6
27NAPVC2 2" 2” 6
PP-RCT WELDING COLLAR
SOCKET FUSION END
Material: PP-RCT
Range: ½" ÷ 2"
Code
Body
Type
Size
Carton
Qty
27NAPP20 1" ½” = > 20 mm 10
27NAPP25 1" ¾” = > 25 mm 10
27NAPP32 1" 1” = > 32 mm 10
27NAPP40 2" 1 ¼” = > 40 mm 6
27NAPP50 2" 1 ½” = > 50 mm 6
27NAPP63 2" 2” = > 63 mm 6
PP-RCT Piping Systems	 7
COMPRESSION FITTING ADAPTER
FOR PP-RCT VALVE
Material: PP-RCT
Range:  ½" ÷ 2"
Code
Body
Type
ND
Main Pipe
D L L1 L2
27NARS32K20 1” ½” = > 20 mm 2.82 3.74 2.92 2.07
27NARS32K25 1” ¾” = > 25 mm 2.82 3.78 2.99 2.15
27NARS32K32 1” 1” = > 32 mm 2.82 4.25 3.46 2.46
27NARS63K40 2" 1 ¼” = > 40 mm 4.80 5.98 4.88 3.15
27NARS63K50 2" 1 ½” = > 50 mm 4.80 6.26 5.16 3.54
27NARS63K63 2" 2” = > 63 mm 4.80 7.15 5.06 4.33
INSTABRANCHTM WELDING SOCKLET
ADAPTER FOR PP-RCT VALVE
Material: PP-RCT
Range: 2" ÷ 24"

2  ½" = > 75 mm
1.26 2.82 1.65 2.83
27NARS32GS90110125 1”
3" = > 90 mm
4" = > 110 mm
5" = > 125 mm
1.26 2.82 1.65 2.74
27NARS32GS160200 1”
6" = > 160 mm
8" = > 200 mm
1.26 2.82 1.65 2.70
27NARS32GS250315 1”
10" = > 250 mm
12" = > 315 mm
1.26 2.82 1.65 2.68
27NARS32G2355630 1”  14"÷24" => 355-630 mm 1.26 2.82 1.65 2.68
27NARS63GS110 2" 4" => 110 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.61
27NARS63GS125 2" 5" = > 125 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.51
27NARS63GS160 2" 6" = > 160 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.37
27NARS63GS200 2" 8" = > 200 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.31
27NARS63GS250 2" 10" = > 250 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.25
27NARS63GS315 2" 12" = > 315 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.21
27NARS63GS355450 2" 14"÷18" => 355÷450 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.17
27NARS63GS500630 2" 20"÷24" => 500÷630 mm 2.48 4.80 2.76 4.17
www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com
ITEM:
C:\Vault_Temp\Disegni\Corinna\Tabelle\Niron\POLLICI
USA\Nars_g\NI10378.dwg
All dimensions have to be considered in inches with 5% tolerance if not otherwise mentioned exclusing values as per standard ASTM F2389
DESC:
All right reserved - Drawing cannot be reproduced in anyway, failure todo so will entitle nupigeco to legal action. Information on this document are subject to change without notice
DRAWING No:
SHEET OF REV.
NARS_G ADATTATORE SELLATO PER VALVOLA
NI10378
1 2 0
L
L1
D D
1
CODE ND Valve ND Main Pipe D1 D L L1
27NARS32GS6375 1" 2"= > 63 mm
2 ½" = > 75 mm 1.26 2.82 2.83 1.65
27NARS32GS90110125 1"
3" = > 90 mm
4" = > 110 mm
5" = > 125 mm
1.26 2.82 2.74 1.65
27NARS32GS160200 1" 6" = > 160 mm
8" = > 200 mm 1.26 2.82 2.70 1.65
27NARS32GS250315 1" 10" = > 250 mm
12" = > 315 mm 1.26 2.82 2.68 1.65
27NARS32G2355630 1" 14"-24" =>
355-630 mm 1.26 2.82 2.68 1.65
ND Main Pipe